## Summary Land Committee

## 2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Drive, S. E. Suite 1252 East Tower Atlanta, GA 30334

Tuesday, September 26, 2023 9:00 a.m.

## **Committee Members**

Tim Lowe, Chair
Charles DePriest, Vice Chair
Nancy Addison
Randy Dellinger
Patrick Denney
Penn Hodge
Kevin Jackson
Lesley Reynolds
Bodine Sinyard
Gary Vowell
Dwight Davis, Board Chair, Ex-officio

## **Board Members**

Joe Hatfield Mark Hennessy Duncan Johnson Ray Lambert Paul Shailendra Harley Yancey

The following action was taken at the Land Committee meeting on September 26, 2023:

The Committee recommended that the Board adopt the Resolution to authorize the Commissioner to seek State Properties Commission approval to purchase from the McConnell family 180± acres as an addition to Smithgall Woods WMA, White County.

The Committee recommended that the Board adopt the Resolution to authorize the Commissioner to seek State Properties Commission approval to purchase from J.F. Alexander Lumber Company 234± acres as an addition to Sprewell Bluff WMA, Meriwether County.

The Committee recommended that the Board adopt the Resolution to authorize the Commissioner to seek State Properties Commission approval to purchase from Timberlands II, LLC, 758± acres as an addition to Sprewell Bluff WMA, Meriwether and Talbot Counties.

The Committee recommended that the Board adopt the Resolution to authorize the Commissioner to seek State Properties Commission approval to purchase from Christopher Edward Nabors 372+ acres as an addition to Crockford Pigeon Mountain WMA, Walker County.

Summary – Land Committee September 26, 2023 Page 2

The Committee recommended that the Board adopt the Resolution to authorize the Commissioner to seek State Properties Commission approval to purchase from The Nature Conservancy 687± acres as an addition to Crockford Pigeon Mountain WMA, Walker County.